
    FNP-CAS 
 Fall Credits Clinical 

Hours 
Spring Credits Clinical 

Hours 
Summer Credits Lab Hours Clinical 

Hours 
Year  
One 

NUR 502: Families in 
Health and Illness 

 
 
+*#NUR507: Advanced 
Pathophysiology 
 

3 
 
 
 
 
3 

 +*#NUR 508: 
Advanced 
Pharmacology 
 
*#NUR 694:  Health 
Policy 

3 
 
 
 
3 

 +NUR 503:  
Advanced Health 
Assessment-(lecture) 
 
+NUR 531: 
Advanced Health 
Assessment (lab) 
 
+NUR 532: 
Advanced Health 
Assessment 
(clinical) 

3 
 
 
 
1 
 
 
 
1 
 
 

 
 
 
In person 12hrs 
Virtual 
Simulation 
50hrs 
Immersion 
12hrs 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
80hr 
 

Year  
Two 

NUR 521: FNP- 
Gynecologic and 
Reproductive health 
(lecture) 
 
NUR 5xx, FNP 
Gynecologic and 
Reproductive health-
clinical 
 
Elective for NUR697 

2 
 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
 
3 

 
 
 
 
 
150 

NUR 520: FNP 
Neonate to adolescent 
(lecture)  
 
NUR 524: FNP 
Neonate to 
Adolescent (clinical) 

3 
 
 
 
2 

 
 
 
 
150 

*#NUR 504: Theory 
 
 
*#NUR 505: 
Nursing Research 

3 
 
 
3 

  

Year 
Three 

NUR 522: FNP Adult I 
(lecture) 
 
NUR 526: FNP Adult I 
(clinical) 
 
*NUR 697 Scholarly 
Capstone (1-credit +  3-
credit elective) 

OR 
NUR699 Nursing Thesis 
Research (6 credits) 

3 
 
 
2 
 
 
1 
 
 
 
(6) 

 
 
 
150 

NUR 523: FNP Adult 
II (lecture) 
 
NUR 527: FNP Adult 
II (clinical) 
 
#NUR 506: 
Professional Issues 

3 
 
 
3 
 
 
2 

 
 
 
224 

    

Total Credits:  
❖ A minimum of 33 semester hours (500 and 600 level courses) is required to earn the CAS. 
❖ A transcript analysis will be required to determine CAS program of study, including transfer credits 

Clinical courses (NUR 503, 521, 520, 522, 523) must be taken in this numerical sequence 
Minimum of 500 Clinical Hours must be in direct patient care 



If a scholarly capstone was completed in a previous Master of Science in Nursing degree, a capstone may not be required. 
 
Key:   +NUR 503, 531, 532, 507, 508 must be taken within 5 years to transfer 

*May be taken by non-degree student with department permission 
            #Fully on-line  


