

FNP-CAS

	Fall	Credits	Clinical Hours	Spring	Credits	Clinical Hours	Summer	Credits	Lab Hours	Clinical Hours
Year One	NUR 502: Families in Health and Illness +*#NUR507: Advanced Pathophysiology	3		+*#NUR 508: Advanced Pharmacology *#NUR 694: Health Policy	3		+NUR 503: Advanced Health Assessment-(lecture) +NUR 531: Advanced Health Assessment (lab)	1	In person 12hrs Virtual Simulation 50hrs Immersion 12hrs	
							+NUR 532: Advanced Health Assessment (clinical)	1	12113	80hr
Year Two	NUR 521: FNP- Gynecologic and Reproductive health (lecture)	2		NUR 520: FNP Neonate to adolescent (lecture)	3		*#NUR 504: Theory *#NUR 505:	3		
	NUR 5xx, FNP Gynecologic and Reproductive health- clinical	2	150	NUR 524: FNP Neonate to Adolescent (clinical)	2	150	Nursing Research			
	Elective for NUR697	3								
Year Three	NUR 522: FNP Adult I (lecture)	3		NUR 523: FNP Adult II (lecture)	3					
	NUR 526: FNP Adult I (clinical)	2	150	NUR 527: FNP Adult II (clinical)	3	224				
	*NUR 697 Scholarly Capstone (1-credit + 3- credit elective) OR	1		#NUR 506: Professional Issues	2					
	NUR699 Nursing Thesis Research (6 credits)	(6)								

Total Credits:

- ❖ A minimum of 33 semester hours (500 and 600 level courses) is required to earn the CAS.
- ❖ A transcript analysis will be required to determine CAS program of study, including transfer credits

Clinical courses (NUR 503, 521, 520, 522, 523) must be taken in this numerical sequence

Minimum of 500 Clinical Hours must be in direct patient care

If a scholarly capstone was completed in a previous Master of Science in Nursing degree, a capstone may not be required.

Key: +NUR 503, 531, 532, 507, 508 must be taken within 5 years to transfer

*May be taken by non-degree student with department permission

#Fully on-line